Mariner Parts List

Mariner Sailboats
40000.000 Mariner Centerboard
50000.000 Mariner Keel

Documentation & Awards
47001.000 Mariner Owners Packet

47015.150 Keel Owners Board / Half Hull
47015.250 Centerboard Owners Board / Half Hull

Mid-Boom Sheeting (Replacement/Upgrade)
13104.000 Swiveler w/ Cam Keel
23104.000 Swiveler w/ Cam Centerboard
33090.000 Mainsheet Boom Block
33100.000 Mainsheet Swiveler Block
41030.350 Mainsheet Line

Jib Sheeting Hardware (Replacement/Upgrade)
33040.000 Jib Sheet Track
33050.000 Jib Sheet Track End Cap
33060.000 Jib Sheet Sliding Block
33070.000 Jib Sheet Swivel Cam
41030.450 Jib Sheet Line

Deck Level Options
33030.000 Dock / Spring Line Cleat
38050.000 Mooring Cleat & Single Chock Kit
38055.000 Mooring Cleat
38057.000 Mooring Cleat & Double Check Kit
38058.000 Universal Chock

38130.000 Light & Battery Box Kit
38131.000 Power Caddy Battery Box
38132.000 Tri-Color Masthead Light
38133.000 Deck Socket

38134.000 Battery Box Tie Down
38135.000 Duplex Wire

38140.000 Outboard Bracket Kit Under 6 HP/60#
38141.000 Outboard Bracket Kit Over 6 HP/60#
38142.000 Outboard Bracket Quick Removal Plate
38140.270 Outboard Bracket Mounting Board
38140.300 Outboard Bracket Repair Kit
38150.000 Fire Extinguisher & Bracket

48010.000 Bulkhead Compass

38220.000 Gusher Bilge Pump Kit
38220.250 Bilge Pump Repair Kit

48065.000 Swim & Safety Ladder



48065.500
48070.500
48072.000

48082.000
48085.000
48087.000
48090.000
48095.000

48100.000

2-Step Lower Ladder Section
Welded Bow Pulpit
Stern Rail, Stanchions & Lifelines

Deck Prism

Forward Deck Hatch

Wind Scoop Ventilating Sail
Cowling Ventilator

Exhaust Ventilator

Porta Potti Toilet

Spars & Rigging (1962-1968)

41010.010
21080.000
21070.000

41012.010
41012.210
31075.000

41062.000
41060.010
31065.000

41025.010
41025.110
41025.210
41025.310
41025.610

41030.010
41030.110
41030.210
41030.310
41030.410

41020.010
31091.000
31092.000
31092.020
31093.000
31093.020
31094.000
31094.050
31091.750
31097.000
31095.000
31095.500

Mast w/ Hardware
Tabernacle Casting
Tabernacle Pin & Sleeve

Masthead w/ Sheaves
Masthead Sheave
Downhaul Cleat w/ Tube

Sidestay Spreader Bracket
Sidestay Spreader
Seizing Wire

Standing Rigging Kit
Forestay

Upper Shroud
Lower Shroud
Backstay

Running Rigging Kit

Main Halyard Wire & Rope
Jib Halyard Wire & Rope
Mainsheet

Jib Sheet

Boom w/ Hardware

Sliding Gooseneck Assembly
Gooseneck Casting
Gooseneck Tack Pin
Gooseneck Slide

Gooseneck Fixed Plate
Gooseneck Universal
Gooseneck Universal Crown
Fixed Gooseneck Assembly
Boom Bail

Boom End / Outhaul Cap
Boom End/Outhaul Cap w/ Tang

Spars & Rigging (1969-1971)

41010.020
21080.000
21070.000

41012.020

Mast w/ Hardware
Tabernacle Casting
Tabernacle Pin & Sleeve

Masthead w/ Sheaves



41012.220
31075.000

41062.000
41060.020
31065.000

41025.020
41025.120
41025.220
41025.320
41025.620

41030.020
41030.120
41030.220
41030.320
41030.420

41020.020
31091.000
31092.000
31092.020
31093.000
31093.020
31094.000
31094.050
31091.750
31097.000
31095.000
31095.500

Masthead Sheave
Downhaul Cleat w/ Tube

Sidestay Spreader Bracket
Sidestay Spreader
Seizing Wire

Standing Rigging Kit
Forestay

Upper Shroud
Lower Shroud
Backstay

Running Rigging Kit

Main Halyard Wire & Rope
Jib Halyard Wire & Rope
Mainsheet

Jib Sheet

Boom w/ Hardware

Sliding Gooseneck Assembly
Gooseneck Casting
Gooseneck Tack Pin
Gooseneck Slide

Gooseneck Fixed Plate
Gooseneck Universal
Gooseneck Universal Crown
Fixed Gooseneck Assembly
Boom Bail

Boom End / Outhaul Cap
Boom End/Outhaul Cap w/ Tang

Spars & Rigging (1972-1980)

41010.030
21080.000
21070.000

41012.030
41012.230
31075.000

41062.000
41060.030
31065.000

41025.030
41025.130
41025.230
41025.330
41025.630

41030.030
41030.130
41030.230
41030.330
41030.430

Mast w/ Hardware
Tabernacle Casting
Tabernacle Pin & Sleeve

Masthead w/ Sheaves
Masthead Sheave
Downhaul Cleat w/ Tube

Sidestay Spreader Bracket
Sidestay Spreader
Seizing Wire

Standing Rigging Kit
Forestay

Upper Shroud
Lower Shroud
Backstay

Running Rigging Kit

Main Halyard Wire & Rope
Jib Halyard Wire & Rope
Mainsheet

Jib Sheet



41020.030
31091.000
31092.000
31092.020
31093.000
31093.020
31094.000
31094.050
31091.750
31097.000
31095.000
31095.500

Boom w/ Hardware

Sliding Gooseneck Assembly
Gooseneck Casting
Gooseneck Tack Pin
Gooseneck Slide

Gooseneck Fixed Plate
Gooseneck Universal
Gooseneck Universal Crown
Fixed Gooseneck Assembly
Boom Bail

Boom End / Outhaul Cap
Boom End/Outhaul Cap w/ Tang

Spars & Rigging (1980-1982)

41010.040
21080.000
21070.000

41012.040
41012.240
31075.000

41062.000
41060.040
31065.000

41025.040
41025.140
41025.240
41025.340
41025.640

41030.040
41030.140
41030.240
41030.340
41030.440

41020.040
31091.000
31092.000
31092.020
31093.000
31093.020
31094.000
31094.050
31091.750
31097.000
31095.000
31095.500

Mast w/ Hardware
Tabernacle Casting
Tabernacle Pin & Sleeve

Masthead w/ Sheaves
Masthead Sheave
Downhaul Cleat w/ Tube

Sidestay Spreader Bracket
Sidestay Spreader
Seizing Wire

Standing Rigging Kit
Forestay

Upper Shroud
Lower Shroud
Backstay

Running Rigging Kit

Main Halyard Wire & Rope
Jib Halyard Wire & Rope
Mainsheet

Jib Sheet

Boom w/ Hardware

Sliding Gooseneck Assembly
Gooseneck Casting
Gooseneck Tack Pin
Gooseneck Slide

Gooseneck Fixed Plate
Gooseneck Universal
Gooseneck Universal Crown
Fixed Gooseneck Assembly
Boom Bail

Boom End / Outhaul Cap
Boom End/Outhaul Cap w/ Tang

Spars & Rigging (1982-Present)

41010.050
21080.000

Mast w/ Hardware
Tabernacle Casting



21070.000 Tabernacle Pin & Sleeve

31012.000 Masthead w/ Sheaves
31012.200 Masthead Sheave
31018.000 Shroud Tang

31075.000 Downhaul Cleat w/ Tube

41062.000 Sidestay Spreader Bracket
41060.050 Sidestay Spreader
31065.000 Seizing Wire

41025.050 Standing Rigging Kit
41025.150 Forestay

41025.250 Upper Shroud
41025.350 Lower Shroud
41025.650 Backstay

41030.050 Dacron Running Rigging Kit
41030.150 Main Halyard

41030.250 Jib Halyard

41030.350 Mainsheet

41030.450 Jib Sheet

41020.050 Boom w/ Hardware
31091.000 Sliding Gooseneck Assembly
31092.000 Gooseneck Casting
31092.020 Gooseneck Tack Pin
31093.000 Gooseneck Slide

31093.020 Gooseneck Fixed Plate
31094.000 Gooseneck Universal
31094.050 Gooseneck Universal Crown
31091.750 Fixed Gooseneck Assembly
31097.000 Boom Bail

31095.000 Boom End / Outhaul Cap
31095.500 Boom End/Outhaul Cap w/ Tang

Rigging Options
31025.000 Turnbuckle Body Casting
31026.000 Turnbuckle Toggle w/ Jaw
31027.070 Surplus Clevis Pin Kit
31027.000 Clevis Pin
31027.050 Circular Ring Pin
31028.000 Quick Release Detent Pin

07304.000 Chafing / Rigging Tape
38047.000 Pr Spreader Boots
38048.000 6' Shroud / Stay Cable Cover
38049.000 Turnbuckle Boot

38065.000 Pr Hiking Straps & Hardware
38235.000 Pr Shroud Tell-Tales
38030.000 Boom Vang Kit

38030.500 Boom Vang Plate
38040.000 Block Action Outhaul Kit



38043.000
38044.000

38045.000
38045.030
38045.150
38045.050
37052.000

38045.500
38045.530
38045.150
38045.050

38046.000

38060.000

38100.000
38100.100
38100.120
38100.200
38100.250
38100.300
38100.500
38100.550
38100.600
38100.650

38120.000

38230.000

48030.000
48028.000
48029.000
41030.850
33045.000
33050.000
33060.000
33080.000

48060.000

Tiller
32055.000
32050.000
32110.000
22095.050
38070.000
38072.000

Rudder — Keel Model

12010.000
12030.000
33170.000

Lazy Jack Kit
Jiffy Reefing Kit

Adjustable Backstay — Split
Hardware Kit

Modify Backstay

Backstay

Hardware Deck Plate

Adjustable Backstay — Single
Hardware Kit

Modify Backstay

Backstay

Topping Lift Kit
Mid-Ship Traveler Kit

Spinnaker Gear & Pole Kit
Spinnaker Deck Hardware
Spinnaker Sheet / Guy Hook
Spinnaker Mast Hardware
Spinnaker Pole / Mast Eye
Spinnaker Running Rigging
Spinnaker Pole 1-1/4”

Pole End fitting 1-1/4”
Spinnaker Pole 1-1/2”

Pole End Fitting 1-1/2”

Adjustable Whisker Pole
Masthead Wind Indicator

Genoa Gear & Winches Kit
Winch Single Speed

Winch Handle

Genoa Sheet

Genoa Gear Track

Sheet Track End Cap
Sliding Sheet Block

Genoa Sheet Cleat

Headsail Reefer / Furler Kit

Tiller & Strap Complete
Mahogany Tiller Stick
Tiller Strap Fitting

Tiller Bolt & Nut

Tiller Extension

Tiller Tamer / Lock Kit

Fixed Rudder Assembly
Fixed Rudder Blade
Upper Pintle



13180.000
33160.000
33162.000

Lower Pintle
Bushed Gudgeon
Replacement Gudgeon Bushing

Rudder — Centerboard Model

22010.000
22030.000
22040.000
22035.010
22095.000
22045.010
32090.000
22095.000
22095.050
33170.000
23040.000
33160.000
33162.000

Keel Assembly
17010.000
09405.000
09500.080
09510.000
09520.000
09530.000
07100.000

18206.000
18208.000

Kick Up Rudder Assembly

Kick Up Rudder Blade Stuart
Rudder Head Stuart

Kick Up Rudder Blade O'day
Rudder Head O'day

Kick Up Rudder Wire & Rope Pennant
Pr Aluminum Rudder Cheeks
Rudder Cheek Handle & Bolt
Rudder Bolt & Nut

Upper Pintle

Lower Pintle

Bushed Gudgeon

Replacement Gudgeon Bushing

Replacement Iron Casting
Mast Plank Lag Bolt
Custom Cut Keel Bolt Set
Keel Bolt Aft

Keel Bolt Middle

Keel Bolt Forward

Adhesive Sealant / Caulking

Eye Nut
Ring

Centerboard Assembly

26040.000
23300.000
23016.000

27010.000
29020.000
29025.000
29040.000

29011.000
29015.000
29017.000
07120.000

43105.110
43105.210
45010.010
45010.110
45015.110
45020.110

Replacement FRP Centerboard
C/B Pennant Hardware Kit
C/B Pennant Shackle

Replacement Iron Centerboard
C/B Pin Bronze Bushing

C/B Pennant Cable
Replacement Winch

Centerboard Pin w/ Locknut
C/B Pin Rubber Washer — Small
C/B Pin Rubber Washer — Large
Marine Silicone Sealant

Keel Oak Floor Timber Kit
Centerboard Oak Floor Timber Kit
Mahogany Plywood Interior Kit
Mahogany Floorboard Set
Lazarette Storage Shelf
Mahogany Coaming Board Set

Wood Parts (1969-1971)

45010.020

Teak Plywood Interior Kit



45011.000
45016.020
45020.120
48310.020

Pr Teak Weatherboard Slides
3-pc Teak Plywood Weather Set
Mahogany Coaming Board Set
Teak Cockpit Sole Grate

Wood Parts (1972—Present)

45010.000
45011.000
45016.000
45012.000
48310.000

Teak Plywood Interior Kit

Pr Teak Weatherboard Slides

2-pc Teak Plywood Weatherboard Set
Pr Teak Companionway Slides

Teak Cockpit Sole Grate

Fiberglass Hatch Covers

46045.000
46055.000
46065.000

43010.000
43020.000

Starboard Cockpit Seat (1972-Present)
Companionway (1972-Present)
Forward Vent (1962-1971)

Pr Hinges
Locking Hasp

Covers & Cushions (1962-1968)

48075.010
48080.010

48150.010
38165.700

48160.010
48160.050
38162.000

38170.000
38170.050

2-pc Interior Cushions
2-pc Cockpit Cushions

Companionway Closure
Companionway Closure Color Change

Boom/Cockpit Tent w/ Aft Flap
Boom Tent Color Change
Boom Tent Sheer Clip

Mainsail Cover
Mainsail Cover Color Change

Covers & Cushions (1969-1971)

48075.020
48080.000

48160.010
48160.050
38162.000

38170.000
38170.050

4-pc Interior Cushions
2-pc Cockpit Cushions

Boom/Cockpit Tent w/ Aft Flap
Boom Tent Color Change
Boom Tent Sheer Clip

Mainsail Cover
Mainsail Cover Color Change

Covers & Cushions (1972-Present)

07072.000

48075.030
48075.050
48080.000

48160.030
48160.050
38162.000

Winter Storage Cover & Line

4-pc Interior Cushions/Sink
4-pc Interior Cushions
2-pc Cockpit Cushions

Boom/Cockpit Tent w/ Aft Flap
Boom Tent Color Change
Boom Tent Sheer Clip



38170.000
38170.050

Sails
44010.000
34015.000

44025.000
44025.000
44025.000

44032.000
44035.000
44040.000

44020.000
44020.500

44020.700

38090.000
38095.000

48020.000
48020.500
48020.700

Mainsail Cover
Mainsail Cover Color Change

Mainsail
Mainsail Numbers

Batten Set
Batten Long
Batten Short

Sail Slide & Shackle
Sail Slide Gate
Sail Feed / Slot Cover

Jib Sail
Jib Sail for Roller Furling

Self-tending Jib Sail & Hardware

Spinnaker Sail
Spinnaker Sail Numbers

Genoa Sall
Genoa Sail for Roller Furler
Drifter Genoa Sail

Rubrail / Sheer Guard

37031.000
37040.000
09005.000
07100.000

33130.000
33131.000

Inner / Rigid Rubrail

Outer / Flexible Rubrail
100-Count Rubrail Rivets
Adhesive Sealant / Caulking

Pr Rubrail End Caps O'day
Rubrail End / Splice Cap Stuart

Detailing — Hull, Deck & Interior

23011.000
23011.050

33010.000
43030.000

33080.000
33030.000

36120.000
36130.000
36140.000
36145.000
36150.000
37045.000

47010.000

Bow Eye Stuart
Bow Eye O'day

Stemhead / Tack fitting
Chainplate

Sheet Cleat
Dock / Spring Line Cleat

Gelcoat Touch Up Kit Color
Gelcoat Touch Up Kit White
Gelcoat Touch Up Kit Buff
Gelcoat Touch Up Kit Blue
Gelcoat Restorer Wax

Cuddy Edge Welt Per Foot

Pr “Mariner” Decals



37065.000

47052.000
48083.000

37052.000
37050.000

13190.000
13195.000
73190.000

Convenience Packs
48210.000

38180.000
38190.000

60000.000
70000.000

Boot Top / Waterline Stripe

Pr Fixed / Tinted Portlights
Pr Opening Portlights

Hardware Deck Plate
Large Deck Plate

Seat Box / Air Tank Plug O'day
Threaded Hull Drain Plug
Plastic Drain Plug & Fitting

Custom Bridle

USCG Safety Package
Docking Tie-Up Kit

Stuart 9 Rowing Dinghy
JC 9 Sailing Dinghy

Painted Trailers & Options

18005.000
18010.000
18011.000
18012.000
18015.000
18020.000
28018.000

49030.510

Shipping Cradle

Keel Model Trailer
Ladder on Trailer

Load Support on Trailer
Launch Option

Spare Tire & Wheel
Tire Carrier & Lock

Keel Mast Trailering Kit & Strap

Galvanized Trailers & Options

18054.000
28013.000
28014.000
28015.000
28017.000
28018.000

49030.410
49030.510

Keel Model Trailer
Swivel Tongue Jack
Centerboard Trailer
Swing Away Tongue
Spare Tire & Wheel
Tire Carrier & Lock

C/B Mast Trailering Kit & Strap
Keel Mast Trailering Kit & Strap

Stuart Marine Corp.

PO Box 469 38 Gordon Drive
Rockland, ME 04841
207/594-5515 tel 207/596-9975 fax
info@stuartmarine.net

All Prices FOB Rockland, ME;
And Subject to Change Without Notice



